)-1595 (R				
OMB.	No.	0651-00	27 (a :	кр. 7 <i>1</i>	31/200	8)
	1					

2088923853

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	ICE .
United States Patent and Trademark	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Brian A. Banister Patrick A. Owsley Tom Hansen	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Comtech AHA Corporation Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/10/2008	Street Address: 1126 Alturas Drive						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/123,672	City: Moscow State: Idaho 83843 Country: USA Zip: 83843 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)						
Name: Duncan Palmaticr Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: Law Office of Duncan Palmatier 530 South Asbury, Suite 5	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Moscow State: Idaho Zip: 83843	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 995 Expiration Date 10/10						
Phone Number: (208) 892-2962 Fax Number: (208) 892-3853 Email Address: dpalm@dpalmlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number						
9. Signature: Signature Duncan Palmatier Name of Person Signing	June 30, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNME<u>NT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Brian A. Banister, of 1111 Eid Rd., City of Moscow, State of Idaho, Patrick A. Owsley, of 1003 Border Lane, City of Moscow, State of Idaho, and Tom Hansen, of 1580 NE Merman Dr #385, City of Pullman, State of Washington, have invented a certain invention entitled SISO DECODER, which was the subject of a certain application for patent in the United States, Provisional Application No. 60/568,939 filed May 7, 2004, and Non-Provisional Application No. 11/123,672 filed May 6, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Comtech AHA Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the , having a place of business at 1126 Alturas Drive, Moscow, ID 83843-8331, desires State of to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brian A. Banister, Patrick A. Owsley, and Tom Hansen hereby sell, assign and transfer to Comtech AHA Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Comtech AHA Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Comtech AHA Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Comtech AHA Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

DATED:

AT:

Patrick A/Owsley

DATED:

AT:

DATED:

AT:

<u>6/10/68</u>,2008_

PATENT REEL: 021176 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

STATE OF IDAHO) iss.					
COUNTY OF LATAH)					
and for said State, personally ASSIGNMENT in my prese free will for the purposes set	y appeared BRIAN A. I nee, and who acknowle torth therein. REOF, I have hereunto		ed the foregoing ted the same of his own seal on the date last			
STATE OF IDAHO)					
COUNTY OF LATAH	:ss.)					
and for said State, personall ASSIGNMENT in my prese free will for the purposes se	y appeared PATRICK ence, and who acknowled t forth therein. REOF, I have hereunto		uted the foregoing ated the same of his own seal on the date last			
STATE OF IDAHO) :ss.					
COUNTY OF LATAH)					
On this day of day of , 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared TOM HANSEN, who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal on the date last above written.						
JANELLE DAVIDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO		Notyry Public for Idaho Residing at	10/12/2013			

PATENT REEL: 021176 FRAME: 0014